f ,‘.L\i&\_x-‘h 174 2 w2 ARG A 2 A e s

. T -
8 uhlils ?'[n im - ﬁ
mF A %@%M’A%N NG BH%B!G y
. Nsﬂpnal lrmlsa&iomejmmwtmon) i
: Lungbod nq Quezon

V-3
A
?J
. S
o
S

MO #

e

Zl — 1 Se 1974 i

MiEMORANDUM CIRCULAR

TO ALL HEADS OF DLPARTMhN;$ AID STAFRS; HUGIONAL

" IRRIGATTON ENGINBORS; MANAGERS/DIREQOTORS OF ;
SPHOIAL PROJECTS, AHD ALL OTHERS CONCERNED. »
+ Guidelines in the Payment Reimbursement of {

SUBJEGT

parial Expensges former NITA Employees

L OT

. » |
The provisions of NIA Memorandum Circular No, 48 I
|

dated July 1, 1973, notwithstanding, hereinafter are . }
guidelines in the payment/reimbursement of burial expen- i
ses under- the qugggg!g.gggpgggation'Law! Section 699.of
the Reviged Administrative Code and Presidential Decree . i
Ho. 199, for the guidance and information of all concerned: ]
1. Payment or reimbursement of burial éxpenses for
_ _former NIA employees who are deceased maj be effected in
) favor of the heir(s) only if; '
a, the deceased died of injury while ,
performing acts in line of duty;»or o é
b. the deceased sustaiﬁed injury, or . _ | ?
contracted sickness in line.pf"duty
or his sickness is aggravated by the.
nature of his employment, and that
in all these instances, the deceaséd
died within tﬁd (2) years from the
time the injury was sustained or the
sickness wuas éontracfgd or aggravated,
without notorious negligence, voluntary
act or -drunkenness imputable to the
‘decease&. ‘
2. The minimum amount of burial expenses shall.be
%; ) $200.00 in all ingtances. tHowever, former NI\ employees
who are deceésed, vith salaries of $3,720 or less per




- . - ~ .
. . i N

Page 2

annum may be allowed burial expenses in an amount not to
exceed ?650,90; those with salaries of more than P3,720,00
but not more thﬁn ?6,000.00 per annum may be allowed burial
expenses of not exdeedihg ¥900,00; those.with salaries of
£6,000,00 or more per annum may be allowed burial expenses
of not exceeding £1,200.00

3. All payments or reimbursements for burial expern-
ges shall be computed commylatively on the basis of sup-
porting receipts of expenditures and reasonableness of
aggregate payments made or still to be made. The Account-
ing Divishon shall maintain a card for each claimant which
shall record all claims and payments made.

All payments or reimbursements for burial expenses
for amounfs of more than $200.00 shall not be allowed un-
less supported by receipts or affidavits of the under-
taker, levertheless, the amount of payment or reimburse-
ment of more than #200.00 for burial expenses shall not
exceed the corresponding maximum amount set under Presi-
dential Decree No.’i99, notwithstanding that the receipts
or affidavits states of a greater amount; and IFrovided,
that the allowance of amountsg of payment or reimbursement
over and above the minimum amount of 3*200.00 set herein
shall beisubject to the discrétion and approval of the
KIA Board or the Aéministrator.

4. All payments or reimbursements of claims for
burial expenses shall be subject to availability of funds
and the usual accounting and auditing requirements.

5. Dxcept for claims for burial expenses which are
included in claims for compensation and duly adjudicated/
awarded under the Vlorkmen's Compensation 4ct, as amended,
all such claims for payment or reimbursement shall be filed

vith the NIA Administrator or to duly delegated officials




wour evaluation and approval, and no paymen;aﬁor reimburse~
ment shall ?@meffected until such approval is made either
by the Administrator or duly delegated official or the NIA
Board. ‘ i

6. For purposes of evaluating these claims, nofice
of death of NIA employees arising from injuries sugtained
in thé performance of acts in tﬁe course: of employment
should be rgported to the Administrator in the same manner
as notice and report required under NIA MC #32, s. 1970
pertaining to injuries or sickness'that do noﬁ give rise
to death. |

T. All claims under Sec. 699, RAC and PD 199 which
are duly approved by the Administrator or duly delegated
official or the NIA Board shall be transmitted to the
Yinance Department either for payment or inclusion in
the budget estimates for the ensuing Fiécal Year.

For strict compliance.

Vi 3

April _22 , 1974.




